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Committee Charge 
The Committee promotes the educational and scholarly interests of SUNY faculty through the 
development and strengthening of University-wide programs, grants, and awards 

 
Committee Members 2019-2020 

 
Member    Campus    Email  
Paschalis Alexandrids  University at Buffalo  palexand@buffalo.edu 
Amit Bandyopadhyay  Farmingdale State   bandyoa@farmingdale.edu 
Michael Fraina   Farmingdale State   frainam@farmingdale.edu  
Keunyoung Oh   Buffalo State   ohk@buffalostate.edu 
Ben Weikert   Cobleskill   weikerbs@cobleskill.edu 
Amitra A. Wall (Chair)  Buffalo State   hodgeaa@buffalostate.edu 
Jie Zhang   Brockport   jzhang@brockport.edu 
Sen Zhang   Oneonta    zhangs@oneonta.edu  
 
Liaison to Faculty Council of Community Colleges Awards Committee 
Jie Zhang   Brockport   jzhang@brockport.edu 
 
Faculty Council of Community Colleges Liaison  
Iris Cook    Westchester Com. College  iris.cook@sunywcc.edu 
 
SUNY Staff Liaisons 
Beth Bringsjord   SUNY Admin   elizabeth.bringsjord@suny.edu 
Ann Hawkins   SUNY Admin   ann.hawkins@suny.edu 
Yvette Roberts   SUNY Admin   yvette.roberts@suny.edu  
  
Summary of Committee Actions since Spring Plenary 
 
Zoom call to review Conversations in the Disciplines Proposals.     

• Received seventeen proposals from Albany (2), Binghamton (2), Brockport, Buffalo State, Cobleskill, 

Cortland, Empire State (3), Hudson Valley, Nassau, New Paltz, Oswego, Upstate Medical, Vet. Med. 

at Cornell 

• Amount requested: $81.065.70.  Amount recommended: $40,816. 

• Programs and Awards recommends funding nine proposals.   

Call for Nominations (Shared Governance Award, Adjunct in Teaching, and Excellence Awards are being 
reviewed by SUNY. 

 
 
 
 



Goals for 2020-2021 
 

• Review the Distinguished Awards guidelines and procedures  

• Review CID proposal and budget sheet  

• Follow up on the Chaddock-Cramer Award 

 
UFS Senators please share: 

 
• Shared Governance Award Deadlines:  

o Tuesday, November 17, 2020 for Academic Year 2020-2021 

• Adjunct in Teaching Award Deadlines:  
o Tuesday, November 10, 2020 for Academic Year 2020-2021 

• Chancellor’s Awards Deadlines:  
o Tuesday, February 16, 2021 for Academic Year 2020-2021 


